

## GENERAL RELEASE / PUBLICATION FOR PROPERTIES/LOCATIONS

Company grants Chadwell Supply, Inc. ("Chadwell Supply") permission to use Company's name, images, likenesses, logos, trademark, artwork, signage and photos whether still or moving, in any and all of its publications, including online content and publication, without payment or other consideration. Company understands and agrees that it has submitted materials to Chadwell Supply voluntarily and they will become the property of Chadwell Supply and will not be returned. Company irrevocably authorizes Chadwell Supply to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish, distribute or not use its Company name, likeness or photos to promote the business of Chadwell Supply. In addition, Company waives the right to inspect or approve the finished product, including written or electronic copy in which Company's name, images, likeness, logos, trademark, artwork, signage or photos may appear.

Additionally, Company understands that it will not receive any royalties or other compensation arising from or related to the use of Company's name, images, likenesses, logos, trademark, artwork, signage and photos by Chadwell Supply. Company holds harmless Chadwell Supply from any claims, demands, and causes of action which Company, its representatives or any other person acting on its behalf have or may have by reason of this authorization or the use of Company's name, images, likenesses, logos, trademark, artwork, signage and photos.

The undersigned hereby warrants and represents that he/she has the full right and authority to enter into this agreement concerning Company's name, images, likenesses, logos, signage and photos and that Chadwell Supply does not need the consent or permission of any other person, firm or corporation in order to use the Company name, images, likenesses, logos, signage or photos described above.

Company:	Date:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Property Name(s):	
Property Location(s):	